

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ**Work Name : State plan 2018-19- Maintenance of damaged compound wall at RARS, Pattambi****PRICE SCHEDULE**

Sl. No	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	<b>Civil Work</b>					
1	od1537/2019_2020 : Coolie Engaged for stacking damaged compound wall stone	6.00	each	560.22	<b>3361.32</b>	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Thirty Two Only
2	2.32 : Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	1495.00	sqm	4.78	<b>7146.10</b>	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Ten Only
3	15.9.2 : Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer -in- Charges:In cement mortar	38.76	cum	1318.07	<b>51091.03</b>	INR Fifty One Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Three Only
4	od1539/2019_2020 : Demolishing latrite or solid block work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	2.43	cum	1104.51	<b>2683.96</b>	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Six Only

5	od1540/2019_2020 : Random rubble masonry with departmental hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	40.00	cum	3531.08	<b>141243.20</b>	INR One Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Twenty Only
6	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	40.00	cum	5197.64	<b>207905.60</b>	INR Two Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Only
7	5.2.2 : Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up tot floor five level excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement :1:1.5:3( 1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal	3.34	cum	9365.29	<b>31233.24</b>	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Four Only
8	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	410.50	kilog	74.18	<b>30450.96</b>	INR Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty and Paise Ninety Six Only
9	5.9.2 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	5.50	sqm	496.19	<b>2729.05</b>	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Five Only

10	5.9.5 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders bressumers and cantilevers	15.80	sqm	449.40	<b>7100.52</b>	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred and Paise Fifty Two Only
11	od1964/2019_2020 : Demolishing solid block work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	0.99	cum	1104.51	<b>1094.57</b>	INR One Thousand &Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Seven Only
12	50.6.1.7 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks ( Factory made) of size 40x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15 cm in : CM 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand ) etc complete	2.03	cum	5243.29	<b>10617.66</b>	INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Sixty Six Only
13	50.6.1.8 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in: CM 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand etc	21.88	cum	5733.71	<b>125453.57</b>	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Fifty Seven Only
14	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	212.40	sqm	226.67	<b>48145.39</b>	INR Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Thirty Nine Only
15	14.17 : Raking out joints in lime or cement mortar and preparing the surface for re-pointing or re plastering, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead	92.50	sqm	38.86	<b>3594.55</b>	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Five Only

16	13.33.1 : Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement : 3 fine sand):Flush/ Ruled pointing	92.50	sqm	220.77	<b>20421.23</b>	INR Twenty Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Twenty Three Only
17	14.46 : Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	444.26	sqm	14.15	<b>6286.28</b>	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only
18	od2200/2019_2020 : Removing Synthetic enamel paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc.	301.46	sqm	14.15	<b>4265.59</b>	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Fifty Nine Only
19	od2235/2019_2020 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface	282.00	per s	15.14	<b>4269.51</b>	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty One Only
20	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	301.46	sqm	102.75	<b>30974.50</b>	INR Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Only
21	13.47.1 : Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade:New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	1079.75	sqm	126.87	<b>136988.14</b>	INR One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Fourteen Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>877055.96</b>	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand & Fifty Five and Paise Ninety Six Only
<b>Rounded to</b>					<b>877056.00</b>	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand & Fifty Six Only

Quoted Rate in Figures		877056.00	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand & Fifty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand & Fifty Six Only		